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South East Lancashire Cross Country League
 at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 28th February 2015

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 2 races
   Under 11 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 512 Greg Dari E Cheshire    2 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 180 Coel Mellor Leigh Harr    4 (  0,  2,  2,  0)
   = 94 Patrick McGuinness E Cheshire    4 (  1,  7,  0,  3)
   4 530 Nathan Lanxaster Horwich R    6 (  0,  3,  3,  0)
   5 181 Josh White Leigh Harr    7 (  0,  5,  0,  2)
   6 517 Daniel Lilley ChorleyH    8 (  0,  4,  4,  0)
   7 514 Daniel Senior Leigh Harr   10(  0, 11,  6,  4)
   8 510 Lucas Milliken Horwich R   11(  0,  6,  5,  0)
   = 467 Jake Beswick Oldham   11(  3, 15, 10,  8)
   = 458 Adam Fern Rochdale H   11(  2, 19, 14,  9)

  11 526 Will Kershaw Salford Me   12(  0, 12,  7,  5)
  12 184 Zak Galvin Leigh Harr   16(  0,  8,  8,  0)
  13 92 Ryan O’Neill E Cheshire   18(  0, 13, 12,  6)
  14 93 Harrison Pepper E Cheshire   20(  0, 16, 13,  7)
  15 183 Ben Newton Leigh Harr   25(  0, 14, 11,  0)
  16 523 Joshua Houghton Horwich R   33(  0, 18, 15,  0)

Leigh Harriers & AC    2 (   0,   1,   1,   0)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    3 (   0,   2,   3,   1)
Horwich R M I Harriers    5 (   0,   3,   2,   0)
   Under 11 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 459 Ella Pendlebury Horwich R    2 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 212 Melissa Ince Leigh Harr    4 (  0,  2,  3,  2)
   3 213 Faye Bayman Leigh Harr    5 (  0,  3,  2,  0)
   = 457 Freya Whittle Horwich R    5 (  2,  4,  4,  3)
   5 455 Lydia Johnson Horwich R    7 (  3,  8,  6,  4)
   6 424 Summer Tootill Rochdale H   10(  0,  5,  5,  6)
   7 214 Grace Craddock Leigh Harr   12(  0,  0,  7,  5)
   = 425 Dervla Moore Rochdale H   12(  4,  9,  0,  8)
   9 215 Olivia Galvin Leigh Harr   15(  0,  6,  9,  9)
   = 469 Lauren Bartholomew Oldham   15(  7, 10,  8, 10)

  11 470 Megan Bartholomew Oldham   18(  8, 12, 10, 11)
  12 513 Katey Gannon Leigh Harr   20(  0, 14, 13,  7)
  13 508 Megan Short Leigh Harr   23(  0, 11,  0, 12)
  14 580 Ellie Green Horwich R   26(  0,  0, 12, 14)
  15 518 Caitlin Furlong Rochdale H   27(  0, 15, 14, 13)
  16 507 Cara Schofield Leigh Harr   28(  0, 13,  0, 15)
  17 528 Skye Nicholson Horwich R   31(  0, 17, 15, 16)

Horwich R M I Harriers    2 (   1,   2,   1,   1)
Leigh Harriers & AC    3 (   0,   1,   2,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   0,   3,   0,   3)
   Under 13 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 449 Lewis Wilkes Horwich R    2 (  0,  2,  1,  1)
   2 333 Harry Collier Oldham    3 (  0,  1,  2,  3)
   3 456 Luke Brindle Horwich R    5 (  1,  4,  4,  4)
   = 187 Josef Short Leigh Harr    5 (  0,  3,  3,  2)
   5 453 Thomas Massey Horwich R   10(  0,  5,  5,  7)
   6 95 Jake Smith E Cheshire   12(  2, 10, 15,  0)
   = 189 Billy Blain Leigh Harr   12(  0,  6,  6,  6)
   = 332 George Martin Oldham   12(  0,  7, 10,  5)
   9 334 Callum Atkinson Oldham   16(  0,  8,  8, 10)

  10 191 Lucas White Leigh Harr   20(  0, 12, 16,  8)
   = 190 Elliot Livingston Leigh Harr   20(  0,  9, 11,  0)

  12 192 Shea Mellor Leigh Harr   23(  0, 11, 12,  0)
  13 193 Nathan Myers Leigh Harr   24(  0, 13, 14, 11)
  14 194 Joel Denton Leigh Harr   26(  0, 14, 18, 12)
   = 447 Robert Seddon Horwich R   26(  0,  0, 17,  9)

Horwich R M I Harriers    2 (   0,   1,   1,   1)
Leigh Harriers & AC    4 (   0,   3,   2,   2)
Oldham & Royton H & AC    5 (   0,   2,   3,   3)
   Under 13 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 129 Megan Lewis E Cheshire    3 (  0,  0,  1,  2)
   2 427 Rosangela Terim Rochdale H    4 (  2,  2,  4,  4)
   = 130 Abby O’Neill E Cheshire    4 (  0,  3,  5,  1)
   4 132 Freya Handley E Cheshire    5 (  0,  0,  2,  3)
   5 396 Jade Bailey Salford Me    7 (  4,  0,  3,  0)
   = 131 Holly Jackson E Cheshire    7 (  1,  0,  6,  0)
   7 460 Daisy Worthington Bury Athle    9 (  5,  4,  0,  0)
   8 219 Emma McIntyre Leigh Harr   13(  0,  5,  8,  0)
   9 218 Grace Newton Leigh Harr   14(  0,  7,  7,  0)

  10 222 Rebecca Pollitt Leigh Harr   15(  0,  9,  0,  6)
   = 217 Joanna Smith Leigh Harr   15(  0,  6,  9,  0)

  12 582 Isabel Johnson Salford Me   17(  0,  0, 10,  7)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   0,   0,   1,   1)
Leigh Harriers & AC    3 (   0,   1,   2,   0)
   Under 15 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 98 Louie Haynes E Cheshire    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 197 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr    4 (  0,  4,  2,  2)
   3 97 Nathan Barlow E Cheshire    5 (  2,  5,  3,  3)
   4 196 Joseph Senior Leigh Harr    7 (  0,  2,  5,  0)
   5 195 Joseph Wane Leigh Harr   10(  0,  8,  6,  4)
   = 198 Ben Livingston Leigh Harr   10(  0,  6,  4,  0)
   = 96 Paolo Guarnieri E Cheshire   10(  5,  9,  9,  5)
   8 465 Patrick Watson Bury Athle   11(  4,  0,  7,  0)
   9 337 Matthew Morris Oldham   13(  7, 11,  0,  6)

  10 335 Ethan Lattibeaudiere Oldham   15(  0,  7,  8,  0)
  11 583 Jordan Brogan Oldham   18(  0,  0, 11,  7)

  12 533 Alexander Bennett Bury Athle   20(  0, 10, 10,  0)
Leigh Harriers & AC    2 (   0,   1,   1,   0)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   1,   0,   2,   1)
   Under 15 - Girls — Points after 4 races

   1 224 Eve Williams Leigh Harr    2 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 347 Sophie Hall Oldham    4 (  1,  3,  3,  3)
   = 135 Molly Healey E Cheshire    4 (  0,  2,  2,  2)
   4 428 Zara Hirst Rochdale H    8 (  0,  4,  4,  5)
   5 226 Anna Smith Leigh Harr    9 (  0,  7,  5,  4)
   6 225 Issy McMillan Leigh Harr   12(  0,  6,  6,  0)
   7 509 Chloe Davies Leigh Harr   13(  0,  5,  8,  0)
   8 397 Bethany Wright Salford Me   15(  0,  8,  7,  0)

Leigh Harriers & AC    2 (   0,   1,   1,   0)
   Under 17 — Points after 4 races

   1 104 Luke Piper E Cheshire    2 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 100 George Lewis E Cheshire    3 (  4,  0,  2,  1)
   3 464 Harry Stainton Bury Athle    4 (  2,  0,  3,  2)
   4 103 Patrick O’Brian E Cheshire    7 (  0,  6,  4,  3)
   5 101 Oliver Topping E Cheshire    8 (  0,  4,  0,  4)
   6 141 Lily McGuinness E Cheshire   10(  5,  0,  6,  5)
   = 202 Tom Eldridge Leigh Harr   10(  0,  5,  5,  0)
   8 463 Lauren Booth Bury Athle   12(  6,  8,  0,  6)
   9 137 Alannah Newell E Cheshire   14(  7,  7,  7,  7)

  10 429 Chloe Hirst Rochdale H   17(  8, 14, 10,  9)
   = 478 Anna Edmondson Oldham   17(  9, 11,  8,  0)

  12 140 Niamh Hartshorne E Cheshire   18(  0, 10,  0,  8)
  13 400 Emma Wright Salford Me   22(  0, 13,  9,  0)

   Under 17 - Men — Points after 4 races
   1 104 Luke Piper E Cheshire    2 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 100 George Lewis E Cheshire    3 (  4,  0,  2,  1)
   3 464 Harry Stainton Bury Athle    4 (  2,  0,  3,  2)
   4 103 Patrick O’Brian E Cheshire    7 (  0,  6,  4,  3)
   5 101 Oliver Topping E Cheshire    8 (  0,  4,  0,  4)
   6 202 Tom Eldridge Leigh Harr   10(  0,  5,  5,  0)

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   0,   2,   1,   1)
   Under 17 - Ladies — Points after 4 races

   1 141 Lily McGuinness E Cheshire    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 137 Alannah Newell E Cheshire    3 (  3,  1,  2,  3)
   3 463 Lauren Booth Bury Athle    4 (  2,  2,  0,  2)
   4 478 Anna Edmondson Oldham    8 (  5,  5,  3,  0)
   = 140 Niamh Hartshorne E Cheshire    8 (  0,  4,  0,  4)
   6 429 Chloe Hirst Rochdale H    9 (  4,  8,  5,  5)
   7 400 Emma Wright Salford Me   11(  0,  7,  4,  0)

   Ladies  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 461 Christie Cook U20 Bury Athle    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 142 Hayley Simpson U20 E Cheshire    3 (  2,  1,  2,  0)

   Ladies  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 160 Kirsty Johnson Glossopdal    3 (  2,  4,  0,  1)
   2 596 Marie BigotSazy SalfordH    4 (  0,  0,  2,  2)
   3 385 Kirsty White L40 Royton Roa    5 (  1,  5,  4,  4)
   4 145 Bethany Hirst E Cheshire    6( 12,  3,  5,  3)
   5 379 Jennifer Bloor Royton Roa    7 (  4,  7,  3,  0)
   6 529 Tania Hernandez SalfordH   10(  0,  2,  8,  0)
   7 149 Janet Grint L35 E Cheshire   12(  5, 12, 11,  7)
   = 378 Becki Robinson Royton Roa   12(  0,  6,  6,  6)
   = 154 Janine Ridgard L50 E Cheshire   12(  7,  0,  9,  5)

  10 430 Kay Welsby Rochdale H   15(  0,  8,  7,  0)
  11 439 Anna Blomfield L50 Rochdale H   19(  9, 10, 16,  0)
  12 175 Vicky Wright L35 Hyde Villa   20(  8,  0, 12,  0)
  13 85 Gwen Kinloch L55 Burnden Ro   21( 10, 11, 14,  0)
  14 18 Suzanne Gregory L40 Astley & T   22(  0, 15, 13,  9)
  15 90 Leslie Fisher L55 Burnden Ro   26( 14,  0, 15, 12)
  16 86 Shirley Staveley L50 Burnden Ro   27(  0, 22, 17, 10)
  17 72 Katy Thompson L40 Burnden Ro   28( 17, 21, 20, 11)
  18 89 Ann Ferguson L55 Burnden Ro   32( 11, 24, 21,  0)
   = 401 Olivia McDermott Salford Me   32( 15, 17, 23,  0)

  20 554 Holly Craggs L35 Burnden Ro   34(  0, 20,  0, 14)
  21 152 Michelle Vaughan L40 E Cheshire   35( 16, 19,  0,  0)
  22 402 Carolyn Lewtas Salford Me   36(  0, 18, 18,  0)
  23 311 Emma Ball L40 Middleton   38( 13, 25,  0,  0)
  24 403 Theresa Shaw L45 Salford Me   40(  0, 34, 27, 13)
   = 433 Susie Hirst L40 Rochdale H   40( 20, 42, 40, 20)

  26 150 Melanie Kay L40 E Cheshire   43(  0, 41, 28, 15)
  27 173 Samantha Hartley Hyde Villa   45( 24,  0, 36, 21)
  28 591 Diane Clarke L50 Hyde Villa   47(  0,  0, 30, 17)
  29 178 Debbie Smith L45 Hyde Villa   48( 23, 46, 45, 25)
  30 44 Annie Hirsch L55 Belle Vue   49(  0,  0, 31, 18)
  31 254 Melonie Crompton L35 Lostock AC   50(  0, 27, 33, 23)
   = 348 Angie Hart L40 Oldham   50( 28, 40, 35, 22)

  33 547 Rochelle Evans L40 Royton Roa   51(  0, 32, 32, 19)
  34 434 Josefa Terim L40 Rochdale H   52(  0, 36,  0, 16)
  35 436 McGilvray Ann Marie L45 Rochdale H   54(  0, 30, 24,  0)
  36 253 Claire Shewbridge L35 Lostock AC   55( 22, 33,  0,  0)
   = 383 Clare Darraugh L35 Royton Roa   55( 18, 37,  0,  0)

  38 329 Teresa Hollins L60 Middleton   56( 27, 47, 48, 29)
  39 179 Jacqueline Crowther L50 Hyde Villa   57( 31,  0, 49, 26)
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  40 174 Stacey Holt L35 Hyde Villa   59( 25,  0, 34,  0)
  41 177 Christine Copson L45 Hyde Villa   64( 34,  0, 52, 30)
  42 255 Kathryn Orell L35 Lostock AC   66(  0, 28, 38,  0)
  43 262 Maggie Slamin L50 Lostock AC   67(  0, 45, 43, 24)
  44 261 Jane Faulkner L50 Lostock AC   69( 26, 43, 47,  0)
  45 440 Jacki Mason L50 Rochdale H   72( 36,  0, 59, 36)
  46 77 Maria Parkinson L45 Burnden Ro   73( 39, 59, 69, 34)
  47 161 Sharn Waites L40 Glossopdal   76(  0, 39, 37,  0)
  48 309 Ann Lowe L35 Middleton   77( 42, 61, 61, 35)
  49 331 Christine Eckersley L65 Middleton   82(  0, 50,  0, 32)
  50 438 Cath Unwin L45 Rochdale H   83( 41,  0, 74, 42)
   = 381 Niparun Nessa Royton Roa   83( 45, 67, 66, 38)

  52 155 Ann Cherry L55 E Cheshire   85(  0, 58, 57, 28)
  53 326 Julie Jones L55 Middleton   86(  0,  0, 53, 33)
  54 12 Maggie Jones L55 Altrincham   88( 37, 51,  0,  0)
  55 38 Ruth Amin L35 Belle Vue   89( 48,  0,  0, 41)
  56 156 Gil Wolstenhulme L55 E Cheshire   90(  0, 48, 42,  0)
  57 552 Clare Unsworth L40 Astley & T  100(  0, 60, 67, 40)
  58 78 Sue Williams L45 Burnden Ro  101(  0,  0, 64, 37)
  59 542 Sue Hudak L55 E Cheshire  103(  0, 64, 65, 39)
  60 550 Jo Riches L50 Astley & T  104(  0, 53, 51,  0)
  61 41 Fiona Setmour L45 Belle Vue  109( 43, 66,  0,  0)
  62 264 Christine Smith L55 Lostock AC  110(  0, 54, 56,  0)
  63 324 Janice Pugh L55 Middleton  111(  0, 68,  0, 43)
  64 260 Carolyn Hyland L40 Lostock AC  112( 49, 63, 68,  0)
  65 35 Tina Hicks L35 Belle Vue  115(  0, 55, 60,  0)
  66 266 Gillian Caldwell L60 Lostock AC  119(  0, 56, 63,  0)
   = 42 Julia Foy L45 Belle Vue  119(  0, 57, 62,  0)

  68 320 Shelagh Ackers L55 Middleton  139(  0, 69, 70,  0)
  69 442 Brenda Robinson L70 Rochdale H  146(  0, 71, 75,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 4 races
   1 149 Janet Grint L35 E Cheshire    2 (  1,  2,  1,  1)
   2 175 Vicky Wright L35 Hyde Villa    5 (  3,  0,  2,  0)
   3 254 Melonie Crompton L35 Lostock AC    7 (  0,  6,  4,  3)
   = 554 Holly Craggs L35 Burnden Ro    7 (  0,  5,  0,  2)
   5 174 Stacey Holt L35 Hyde Villa   12(  7,  0,  5,  0)
   = 309 Ann Lowe L35 Middleton   12(  9, 11,  8,  4)
   7 255 Kathryn Orell L35 Lostock AC   13(  0,  7,  6,  0)
   = 383 Clare Darraugh L35 Royton Roa   13(  4,  9,  0,  0)
   9 253 Claire Shewbridge L35 Lostock AC   14(  6,  8,  0,  0)

  10 38 Ruth Amin L35 Belle Vue   15( 10,  0,  0,  5)
  11 35 Tina Hicks L35 Belle Vue   17(  0, 10,  7,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  40 to  43 — Points after 4 races
   1 385 Kirsty White L40 Royton Roa    2 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 18 Suzanne Gregory L40 Astley & T    4 (  0,  2,  3,  2)
   3 152 Michelle Vaughan L40 E Cheshire    6 (  3,  3,  0,  0)
   4 311 Emma Ball L40 Middleton    7 (  2,  5,  0,  0)
   = 72 Katy Thompson L40 Burnden Ro    7 (  4,  4,  4,  3)
   6 150 Melanie Kay L40 E Cheshire    9(  0, 13,  5,  4)
   7 433 Susie Hirst L40 Rochdale H   12(  5, 14,  9,  7)
   = 547 Rochelle Evans L40 Royton Roa   12(  0,  7,  6,  6)
   9 348 Angie Hart L40 Oldham   13(  6, 12,  7,  8)

  10 434 Josefa Terim L40 Rochdale H   14(  0,  9,  0,  5)
  11 161 Sharn Waites L40 Glossopdal   19(  0, 11,  8,  0)
  12 552 Clare Unsworth L40 Astley & T   20(  0, 15, 11,  9)
  13 260 Carolyn Hyland L40 Lostock AC   21(  9, 16, 12,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  45 to  48 — Points after 4 races
   1 436 McGilvray Ann Marie L45 Rochdale H    2 (  0,  1,  1,  0)
   2 403 Theresa Shaw L45 Salford Me    4 (  0,  3,  3,  1)
   = 178 Debbie Smith L45 Hyde Villa    4 (  2,  4,  5,  2)
   4 177 Christine Copson L45 Hyde Villa    8 (  5,  0,  8,  3)
   5 77 Maria Parkinson L45 Burnden Ro   11(  7,  7, 11,  4)
   6 438 Cath Unwin L45 Rochdale H   14(  8,  0, 14,  6)
   7 78 Sue Williams L45 Burnden Ro   15(  0,  0, 10,  5)
   = 42 Julia Foy L45 Belle Vue   15(  0,  6,  9,  0)
   9 41 Fiona Setmour L45 Belle Vue   18(  9,  9,  0,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  50 to  53 — Points after 4 races
   1 154 Janine Ridgard L50 E Cheshire    2 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 439 Anna Blomfield L50 Rochdale H    3 (  2,  1,  2,  0)
   3 86 Shirley Staveley L50 Burnden Ro    4 (  0,  2,  3,  2)
   4 261 Jane Faulkner L50 Lostock AC    7 (  3,  4,  6,  0)
   = 591 Diane Clarke L50 Hyde Villa    7 (  0,  0,  4,  3)
   6 262 Maggie Slamin L50 Lostock AC    9 (  0,  5,  5,  4)
   = 179 Jacqueline Crowther L50 Hyde Villa    9 (  4,  0,  7,  5)
   8 440 Jacki Mason L50 Rochdale H   12(  5,  0, 12,  7)
   9 550 Jo Riches L50 Astley & T   14(  0,  6,  8,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  55 to  58 — Points after 4 races
   1 85 Gwen Kinloch L55 Burnden Ro    2 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 90 Leslie Fisher L55 Burnden Ro    3 (  3,  0,  2,  1)
   3 89 Ann Ferguson L55 Burnden Ro    4 (  2,  2,  3,  0)
   4 44 Annie Hirsch L55 Belle Vue    6 (  0,  0,  4,  2)
   5 156 Gil Wolstenhulme L55 E Cheshire    8 (  0,  3,  5,  0)
   = 12 Maggie Jones L55 Altrincham    8 (  4,  4,  0,  0)
   7 155 Ann Cherry L55 E Cheshire    9 (  0,  6,  9,  3)
   8 326 Julie Jones L55 Middleton   11(  0,  0,  7,  4)
   9 264 Christine Smith L55 Lostock AC   13(  0,  5,  8,  0)
   = 542 Sue Hudak L55 E Cheshire   13(  0,  8, 10,  5)

  11 324 Janice Pugh L55 Middleton   15(  0,  9,  0,  6)
  12 320 Shelagh Ackers L55 Middleton   21(  0, 10, 11,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  60 to  63 — Points after 4 races
   1 329 Teresa Hollins L60 Middleton    2 (  1,  2,  2,  1)
   2 266 Gillian Caldwell L60 Lostock AC    6 (  0,  3,  3,  0)

   Ladies (Vets) aged  65 to  68 — Points after 4 races
   1 331 Christine Eckersley L65 Middleton    2 (  0,  1,  0,  1)

   Ladies (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 442 Brenda Robinson L70 Rochdale H    2 (  0,  1,  1,  0)

   Ladies  over 18 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   1,   2,   2,   1)
Royton Road Runners    2 (   2,   1,   1,   2)
Burnden Road Runners    6 (   4,   4,   3,   3)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   3,   3,   4,   5)
Hyde Village Striders RC    9 (   6,   0,   5,   4)
Salford Metropolitan AC   11 (   0,   5,   6,   0)
Middleton Harriers AC   12 (   5,  10,  10,   7)
Lostock AC   14 (   7,   8,   7,   0)
Belle Vue Racers   14 (   8,  11,   8,   6)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner  16 (   0,   7,   9,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 35 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   2,   1,   1,   2)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   1,   2,   2,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    6 (   6,   3,   3,   4)
Royton Road Runners    7 (   3,   4,   0,   0)
Hyde Village Striders RC    7 (   5,   0,   4,   3)
Middleton Harriers AC    9 (   4,   9,   8,   5)
Lostock AC   12 (   7,   7,   5,   0)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner  13 (   0,   6,   7,   0)
Belle Vue Racers   14 (   8,  10,   6,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    4 (   2,   5,   3,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    4 (   4,   2,   2,   4)
Hyde Village Striders RC    7 (   6,   0,   4,   3)
Middleton Harriers AC    9 (   5,   4,   7,   5)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner  11 (   0,   6,   5,   0)
Lostock AC   13 (   0,   7,   6,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 45 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Hyde Village Striders RC    4 (   2,   0,   4,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    5 (   3,   3,   2,   0)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    6 (   4,   6,   3,   3)
Middleton Harriers AC    9 (   0,   5,   6,   4)
Lostock AC    9 (   0,   4,   5,   0)
   Ladies (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    2 (   1,   1,   1,   0)
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    3 (   0,   4,   2,   1)
Middleton Harriers AC    5 (   0,   3,   5,   2)
Lostock AC    6 (   0,   2,   4,   0)
   Senior Men  under 20 — Points after 4 races

   1 105 Tom McGuinness U20 E Cheshire    2 (  0,  1,  0,  1)
   2 339 Alex Leslie U20 Oldham    4 (  0,  2,  0,  2)
   = 340 Nathan Hilditch U20 Oldham    4 (  0,  3,  1,  0)

   Senior Men  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 406 David Proctor Rochdale H    2 (  0,  1,  1,  0)
   2 204 David Smith Leigh Harr    4 (  0,  5,  3,  1)
   3 543 Joseph Hudak E Cheshire    8 (  0,  6,  0,  2)
   = 560 Glyn Billingtom V40 SalfordH    8 (  0,  3,  5,  0)
   5 15 Tim Campbell V40 Astley & T    9(  0, 10,  6,  3)
   6 111 Tim Greenald V40 E Cheshire   11(  0,  7,  0,  4)
   7 558 John Lloyd SalfordH   18(  0,  9,  9,  0)
   8 106 Aaron Schofield E Cheshire   21(  0, 14,  0,  7)
   = 571 Graham Rands Astley & T   21(  0, 15,  0,  6)

  10 110 Scott Matthews E Cheshire   22(  0, 11, 11,  0)
  11 561 Philip Eccleston Burnden Ro   25(  0, 13, 12,  0)
   = 14 Neil Hughes Astley & T   25(  0, 17, 36,  8)

  13 589 Chris Jackson Glossopdam   26(  0,  0, 17,  9)
   = 205 Allister Goulding V45 Leigh Harr   26(  0, 24, 21,  5)

  15 116 Chris Swire V45 E Cheshire   32(  0, 21, 20, 12)
  16 481 Owen Flage V40 Oldham   36(  0, 18, 18,  0)
  17 356 Gary Fielding V40 Royton Roa   37(  0,  0, 26, 11)
  18 289 Paul Jibson V45 Middleton   39(  0, 23, 24, 16)
   = 3 Neil Walker Altrincham   39(  0, 20, 19,  0)

  20 114 Simon Grundy V45 E Cheshire   40(  0, 32, 30, 10)
  21 66 Keith Thomas V55 Burnden Ro   41(  0, 27, 28, 14)
  22 158 Neil McGraw V40 Glossopdal   42(  0,  0, 27, 15)
   = 572 Simon Ford V40 Astley & T   42(  0, 29, 35, 13)

  24 361 Shane Reading V40 Royton Roa   45(  0, 28, 34, 17)
   = 121 Gary Matthews V50 E Cheshire   45(  0, 22, 23,  0)

  26 267 Mark Griffiths Manchester   48(  0, 33, 15,  0)
  27 567 Thomas Smith Lostock AC   51(  0, 41, 33, 18)
  28 389 Paul Connolly Salford Me   52(  0,  0, 29, 23)
  29 16 Mark Riches V50 Astley & T   54(  0, 35, 41, 19)
  30 56 Steve Nolan V50 Burnden Ro   55(  0, 30, 25,  0)
  31 206 Sean Spillane Leigh Harr   56(  0, 25, 31, 41)
   = 575 Steve Renny V45 Altrincham   56(  0, 34, 22,  0)

  33 371 Dave Emanuel V50 Royton Roa   60(  0, 39, 42, 21)
  34 610 Les Smalley V45 Bury Athle   66(  0,  0, 46, 20)
  35 392 Paul Stevenson V50 Salford Me   67(  0, 54, 45, 22)
  36 500 Joel White Royton Roa   69(  0, 42,  0, 27)
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  37 562 Martin Conroy V45 Leigh Harr   73(  0, 36, 37,  0)
  38 621 Chris Dawson SalfordH   77(  0, 51,  0, 26)
   = 607 Paul Wolstenholme Rochdale H   77(  0,  0, 52, 25)
   = 17 Shaun Moran V55 Astley & T   77(  0, 46,  0, 31)

  41 344 David Smith V50 Oldham   81(  0, 38, 43,  0)
  42 375 Barry Greaves V55 Royton Roa   85(  0,  0, 49, 36)
  43 23 Adam Barber Belle Vue   91(  0, 47, 44,  0)
  44 127 Francis Day V60 E Cheshire   92(  0, 58, 73, 34)
   = 450 Steve Jackson V60 Horwich R   92(  0, 73, 64, 28)
   = 123 Paul Kenny V50 E Cheshire   92(  0, 62,  0, 30)

  47 466 Tony Hesketh V65 Horwich R   93(  0, 64, 66, 29)
  48 165 Andy Schofield V40 Hyde Villa  102(  0, 52, 50,  0)
  49 245 Mark Shuttleworth V45 Lostock AC  103(  0,  0, 68, 35)
  50 393 Mike Race V55 Salford Me  105(  0, 72,  0, 33)
   = 296 Anthony Lowe V55 Middleton  105(  0, 49, 56,  0)
   = 553 Derek Hughes V50 E Cheshire  105(  0, 57, 48,  0)

  53 276 David Ashton V65 Manchester  108(  0, 85, 76, 32)
  54 26 Simon Stead V45 Belle Vue  109(  0, 55, 54,  0)
   = 534 Giles Bennett V45 Bury Athle  109(  0, 50, 59,  0)
   = 537 James Bentall Astley & T  109(  0, 69,  0, 40)

  57 122 John Bowker V50 E Cheshire  113(  0, 67,  0, 46)
  58 573 Norman Eames V65 Rochdale H  115(  0, 70, 77, 45)
  59 570 Jonathon Burgess V40 ChorleyH  118(  0, 60, 58,  0)
  60 119 James Fairfield V45 E Cheshire  122(  0,  0, 83, 39)
  61 360 Ronnie Garrod V40 Royton Roa  123(  0,  0, 81, 42)
  62 67 Paul Christie V60 Burnden Ro  126(  0, 76, 95, 50)
   = 124 Peter O’Brien V50 E Cheshire  126(  0, 82, 84, 44)

  64 490 Andrew Taylor Belle Vue  127(  0, 65, 62,  0)
  65 349 Dan Yarwood Royton Roa  130(  0, 63, 67,  0)
  66 246 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock AC  131(  0,  0, 80, 51)
  67 527 Dave Kershaw V55 ChorleyH  133(  0, 68, 65,  0)
  68 345 Brian Schofield V60 Oldham  136(  0,  0, 88, 48)
   = 113 Martin Lewis V45 E Cheshire  136(  0, 83, 92, 53)

  70 489 David Barnes V55 Horwich R  140(  0, 79, 87, 61)
  71 411 Neil Hirst V45 Rochdale H  141(  0, 66, 75,  0)
  72 366 Jason Keast V45 Royton Roa  143(  0, 74, 69,  0)
   = 65 Don Nichol V55 Burnden Ro  143(  0,  0, 91, 52)

  74 251 Peter Noble V60 Lostock AC  144(  0, 89,106, 55)
  75 294 Alan Garvey V55 Middleton  146(  0, 88, 90, 58)
  76 368 Ray Williams V45 Royton Roa  148(  0, 94,102, 54)
  77 390 Stuart Mairs Salford Me  149(  0, 93, 98, 56)
   = 416 Ray Dalby V55 Rochdale H  149(  0, 71, 78,  0)

  79 699 Gordon Stone V55 Horwich R  150(  0,  0,101, 49)
  80 273 Steve Symons V45 Manchester  151(  0, 91, 99, 60)
  81 353 Lee Higginbottom Royton Roa  153(  0, 81, 72,  0)
  82 409 Kristian Robinson V45 Rochdale H  154(  0, 84, 70,  0)
  83 357 John Sweeney V40 Royton Roa  157(  0, 92,100, 65)
   = 249 Ray McGloin V55 Lostock AC  157(  0, 78, 79,  0)

  85 362 Simon Howard V40 Royton Roa  161(  0,104,  0, 57)
  86 452 John Parker V70 Horwich R  168(  0,  0,105, 63)
  87 29 Barry Guy V60 Belle Vue  169(  0,101,  0, 68)
  88 24 James Corrigan Belle Vue  171(  0,102,113, 69)
   = 128 Tony Hillier V65 E Cheshire  171(  0, 77, 94,  0)

  90 394 William Prout V55 Salford Me  173(  0, 87, 86,  0)
  91 419 Kevin McGilvray V60 Rochdale H  175(  0, 86, 89,  0)
  92 486 Phil McCullagh V55 ChorleyH  179(  0,107,117, 72)
  93 417 Richard Mason V55 Rochdale H  185(  0,  0,114, 71)
   = 395 Alan Thomas V60 Salford Me  185(  0,  0,115, 70)

  95 569 Mike O’Brien V55 Manchester  192(  0, 95, 97,  0)
  96 551 Mike Coppin V70 ChorleyH  194(  0,  0,119, 75)
  97 275 Jon Paramor V60 Manchester  207(  0, 98,109,  0)
  98 565 Colin Matthews V50 Hyde Villa  215(  0,105,110,  0)
  99 422 Phil Roberts V65 Rochdale H  219(  0,103,116,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  40 to  43 — Points after 4 races
   1 560 Glyn Billingtom V40 SalfordH    3 (  0,  1,  2,  0)
   2 111 Tim Greenald V40 E Cheshire    4 (  0,  2,  0,  2)
   = 15 Tim Campbell V40 Astley & T    4 (  0,  3,  3,  1)
   4 481 Owen Flage V40 Oldham    9 (  0,  4,  5,  0)
   = 356 Gary Fielding V40 Royton Roa    9 (  0,  0,  6,  3)
   6 572 Simon Ford V40 Astley & T   10(  0,  6,  9,  4)
   7 361 Shane Reading V40 Royton Roa   11(  0,  5,  8,  6)
   8 158 Neil McGraw V40 Glossopdal   12(  0,  0,  7,  5)
   9 362 Simon Howard V40 Royton Roa   18(  0, 10,  0,  8)
   = 357 John Sweeney V40 Royton Roa   18(  0,  9, 20,  9)

  11 165 Andy Schofield V40 Hyde Villa   19(  0,  7, 12,  0)
  12 570 Jonathon Burgess V40 ChorleyH   22(  0,  8, 14,  0)
  13 360 Ronnie Garrod V40 Royton Roa   25(  0,  0, 18,  7)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  45 to  48 — Points after 4 races
   1 205 Allister Goulding V45 Leigh Harr    5 (  0,  6,  4,  1)
   2 116 Chris Swire V45 E Cheshire    6 (  0,  4,  3,  3)
   3 114 Simon Grundy V45 E Cheshire    9 (  0,  7,  7,  2)
   = 289 Paul Jibson V45 Middleton    9 (  0,  5,  6,  4)
   5 575 Steve Renny V45 Altrincham   13(  0,  8,  5,  0)
   6 610 Les Smalley V45 Bury Athle   14(  0,  0,  9,  5)
   7 562 Martin Conroy V45 Leigh Harr   17(  0,  9,  8,  0)
   8 245 Mark Shuttleworth V45 Lostock AC   19(  0,  0, 12,  7)
   9 534 Giles Bennett V45 Bury Athle   23(  0, 12, 11,  0)
   = 26 Simon Stead V45 Belle Vue   23(  0, 13, 10,  0)

  11 119 James Fairfield V45 E Cheshire   25(  0,  0, 16,  9)
  12 113 Martin Lewis V45 E Cheshire   27(  0, 17, 17, 10)
  13 366 Jason Keast V45 Royton Roa   28(  0, 15, 13,  0)

  14 411 Neil Hirst V45 Rochdale H   29(  0, 14, 15,  0)
  15 368 Ray Williams V45 Royton Roa   30(  0, 20, 19, 11)
   = 273 Steve Symons V45 Manchester   30(  0, 19, 18, 12)

  17 409 Kristian Robinson V45 Rochdale H   32(  0, 18, 14,  0)
   Senior Men (Vets) aged  50 to  53 — Points after 4 races

   1 121 Gary Matthews V50 E Cheshire    3 (  0,  1,  2,  0)
   2 16 Mark Riches V50 Astley & T    4 (  0,  3,  5,  1)
   3 56 Steve Nolan V50 Burnden Ro    5 (  0,  2,  3,  0)
   4 371 Dave Emanuel V50 Royton Roa    7 (  0,  5,  6,  2)
   5 392 Paul Stevenson V50 Salford Me   10(  0,  7,  8,  3)
   6 344 David Smith V50 Oldham   11(  0,  4,  7,  0)
   7 123 Paul Kenny V50 E Cheshire   15(  0, 11,  0,  4)
   8 553 Derek Hughes V50 E Cheshire   18(  0,  9,  9,  0)
   9 124 Peter O’Brien V50 E Cheshire   19(  0, 13, 14,  6)
   = 122 John Bowker V50 E Cheshire   19(  0, 12,  0,  7)

  11 246 Mark Checkley V50 Lostock AC   22(  0,  0, 13,  9)
  12 565 Colin Matthews V50 Hyde Villa   32(  0, 14, 18,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  55 to  58 — Points after 4 races
   1 66 Keith Thomas V55 Burnden Ro    2 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 17 Shaun Moran V55 Astley & T    4 (  0,  2,  0,  2)
   3 296 Anthony Lowe V55 Middleton    6 (  0,  3,  3,  0)
   = 375 Barry Greaves V55 Royton Roa    6 (  0,  0,  2,  4)
   5 393 Mike Race V55 Salford Me    9 (  0,  6,  0,  3)
   = 527 Dave Kershaw V55 ChorleyH    9 (  0,  4,  5,  0)
   7 416 Ray Dalby V55 Rochdale H   12(  0,  5,  7,  0)
   8 249 Ray McGloin V55 Lostock AC   15(  0,  7,  8,  0)
   9 489 David Barnes V55 Horwich R   16(  0,  8, 10,  8)

  10 294 Alan Garvey V55 Middleton   17(  0, 10, 11,  7)
  11 65 Don Nichol V55 Burnden Ro   18(  0,  0, 12,  6)
   = 394 William Prout V55 Salford Me   18(  0,  9,  9,  0)

  13 699 Gordon Stone V55 Horwich R   20(  0,  0, 15,  5)
  14 486 Phil McCullagh V55 ChorleyH   25(  0, 13, 19, 12)
  15 569 Mike O’Brien V55 Manchester   26(  0, 12, 14,  0)
  16 417 Richard Mason V55 Rochdale H   29(  0,  0, 18, 11)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  60 to  63 — Points after 4 races
   1 450 Steve Jackson V60 Horwich R    2 (  0,  2,  1,  1)
   2 127 Francis Day V60 E Cheshire    3 (  0,  1,  2,  2)
   3 345 Brian Schofield V60 Oldham    7 (  0,  0,  4,  3)
   = 67 Paul Christie V60 Burnden Ro    7 (  0,  3,  6,  4)
   5 419 Kevin McGilvray V60 Rochdale H    9 (  0,  4,  5,  0)
   6 251 Peter Noble V60 Lostock AC   10(  0,  5,  7,  5)
   7 29 Barry Guy V60 Belle Vue   14(  0,  7,  0,  7)
   = 275 Jon Paramor V60 Manchester   14(  0,  6,  8,  0)
   9 395 Alan Thomas V60 Salford Me   17(  0,  0,  9,  8)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  65 to  68 — Points after 4 races
   1 466 Tony Hesketh V65 Horwich R    2 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 276 David Ashton V65 Manchester    4 (  0,  5,  2,  2)
   3 573 Norman Eames V65 Rochdale H    5 (  0,  2,  3,  3)
   4 128 Tony Hillier V65 E Cheshire    7 (  0,  3,  4,  0)
   5 422 Phil Roberts V65 Rochdale H   14(  0,  7,  7,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 452 John Parker V70 Horwich R    2 (  0,  0,  1,  1)
   2 551 Mike Coppin V70 ChorleyH    4 (  0,  0,  2,  2)

   Senior Men  over 18 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   0,   1,   2,   1)
Salford Harriers    3 (   0,   2,   1,   0)
Royton Road Runners    6 (   0,   7,   3,   3)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   6 (   0,   4,   0,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    9 (   0,   6,   5,   4)
Horwich R M I Harriers   15 (   0,   8,   7,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    2 (   0,   1,   2,   1)
Salford Harriers    3 (   0,   2,   1,   0)
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   5 (   0,   3,   4,   2)
Royton Road Runners    6 (   0,   5,   3,   3)
Burnden Road Runners    9 (   0,   4,   5,   6)
Horwich R M I Harriers   10 (   0,   7,   6,   4)
Middleton Harriers AC   11 (   0,   6,   9,   5)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   16 (   0,   8,  10,   8)
Salford Metropolitan AC   16 (   0,   9,  13,   7)
Lostock AC   17 (   0,   0,   8,   9)
Chorley Harriers   23 (   0,  11,  12,   0)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   24 (   0,  10,  14,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    3 (   0,   1,   3,   2)
Burnden Road Runners    3 (   0,   2,   1,   3)
Horwich R M I Harriers    6 (   0,   5,   5,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    7 (   0,   3,   4,   6)
Salford Metropolitan AC    8 (   0,   4,   6,   4)
Middleton Harriers AC   11 (   0,   6,   0,   5)
Manchester Ymca Harriers   15 (   0,   7,   8,   0)
   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60 — Points after 4 races
Horwich R M I Harriers    2 (   0,   1,   1,   1)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    4 (   0,   2,   2,   0)


